04-13-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No. R2316993USA1

D\$

7			7683		▼		▼	▼	
4	To the Honorable Commencer of Patents and Trademarks:	,						hereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.		and address	J	party(I	es).		
	Joseph A. Mack		Name	e: Honeywe	ell Inc.				
	Wallace Ronald Saldin								
	Brad A. Terlson		Intern	al Address:	Honeywell F	Plaza,			
	Edward L. Schwarz								
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				MN12-825	1			
3.	Nature of conveyance:								
	✓ Assignment		Stree	t Address:	P.O. Box 52	4			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			- -					
	□ Other		City:	Minneapol	is State:	MN	ZIP:	55440	
Exe	ecution Date: 3/16/99; 3/22/99; 3/29/99		Additio	onal name(s) & a	ddress(es) attac	ched?	Yes ⊠ I	No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	l	R P	atent No. (s)					
	09/209,181		-						
	Additional numbers a	attache	ed? 🗆 Y	′es ⊠ No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total nu	umber of applic	cations and pa	tents in	volved:	1	
	Name: Edward L. Schwarz								
	Internal Address: Honeywell Inc.	7.	Total f	ee (37 CFR 3	.41) \$	40.00			
	Honeywell Plaza,			Enclosed					
	MN12-8251		×	Authorized to	o be charged	to dep	osit acc	ount	
,	Street Address: P.O. Box 524	8.	Depo	sit account n		<u> </u>			
	7.0.20.02		08-27						
	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440								
/12/	1999 DNGUYEN 00000034 082727 09209181 DO NOT US	E TH	IS SP	ACE					
FC:									
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true									
	copy of the original document.								
	Edward L. Schwarz	ature	<u>}</u>	3/2	1/7	7			
	Name of Person Signing	_			7.		Date	, 1	
		Tota	ı numb	per of pages of	complyising co	over sh	eet:	1	

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, We,	JOSEPH A. MACK	, of	Phoenix	
County of	Maricopa		, and State of	Arizona	
•	WALLACE RO	NALD SALDIN	, of	Bloomington	
County of		Hennepin	, and State of	Minnesota	
-	BRAD A. 7	ERLSON	, of	Maple Grove	
County of		Hennepin	, and State of	Minnesota	
•	EDWARD L.	SCHWARZ		Minneapolis	
County of Hennepin		Hennepin	, and State of	Minnesota	
have inven	ted certain new and use	ful improvements in			
		AIR PLENUM FILTER S	EALING SYSTEM		

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was made on December 10, 1998, said application having Serial No. 09/209,181.

Whereas, Honeywell Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at Honeywell Plaza, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55408 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Honeywell Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell Inc., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Date MARCH 16, 19 99 SSL

Date MARCH 22, 19 99 Wellace 1

PATENT **REEL: 9872 FRAME: 0407**

Date 3/29/99, 19	Brud A. Terlin						
Date 3/29/99 ,1999	BRAD A. TERLSON L. Schwarz EDWARD L. SCHWARZ						
	J						
State of Aritma)							
County of <u>Maricope</u>)							
On thisday of Manch	to be the person described in and who executed						
CONSER SEA	April 1/2						
LARA H. ALVAR Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY	Notary Public, County Marupa State of Intro-						
My Comm Expires Aug. 31, 2000	My Commission Expires <u>8-31. 2-06 ○</u>						
State of Sta							
County of Hennepin							
WALLACE RONALD SALDIN , to me known	$\frac{19}{10}$, before me personally appeared to be the person described in and who executed						
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that she/he executed the same as her/his free act and deed.							
DIANE A. ANDRING NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA HENNEPIN COUNTY Ny Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires 31 2000						
$\alpha = (1, 0)$	My Commission Dapaces Contract						
State of <u>Unione. sola</u>)							
County of Hennepin							
BRAD A. TERLSON , to me known	to be the person described in and who executed						
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that she/he executed the same as her/his free act and deed.							
DIANE A. ANDRING NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA HENNEPIN COUNTY My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires						

- 2 -

On this day of March, 1990, before me personally appeared EDWARD L. SCHWARZ, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that she/he executed the same as her/his free act and deed.

DIANE A. ANDRING
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
HENNEPIN COUNTY
My Commission Expires Jun. 31, 2000

Notary Public, County

State of

My Commission Expires 131, 3000